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PhD Program Directors Contact  Email Phone 
PhD & 
MD/PhD 

 Danielle Park (PhD & MD/PhD Program Coordinator) Danielle.Park@jefferson.edu  

BSMB              Biochemistry, Structural, & Molecular Biology Edward Winter, PhD (Co-Director) Edward.Winter@jefferson.edu 215-503-4139 
  Philip Wedegaertner, PhD (Co-Director) Philip.Wedegaertner@jefferson.edu   
CBRM Cell Biology & Regenerative Medicine Ryan Tomlinson, PhD (Co-Director) Ryan.Tomlinson@jefferson.edu  
  Rajanikanth Vadigepalli, PhD (Co-Director) Rajanikanth.Vadigepalli@jefferson.edu   
GGCB Genetics, Genomics & Cancer Biology Lucia Languino, PhD (Director) Lucia.Languino@jefferson.edu  215-503-3442 
IMP Immunology & Microbial Pathogenesis Fabienne Paumet, PhD (Co-Director) Fabienne.Paumet@jefferson.edu 215-503-8567 
  Christopher Snyder, PhD (Co-Director) Christopher.Snyder@jefferson.edu 215-503-2543 
INPS Integrative Physiology Lawrence Goldfinger, PhD (Director) Lawrence.Goldfinger@jefferson.edu   
NS Neuroscience Kyunghee Koh, PhD (Co-Director) Kyunghee.Koh@jefferson.edu  215 955-5905 
  Angelo Lepore, PhD (Co-Director) Angelo.Lepore@jefferson.edu   
MD/PhD MD/PhD Program Scott Waldman, MD, PhD (Co-Director) Scott.Waldman@jefferson.edu  
  Manuel Covarrubias, MD, PhD (Co-Director) Manuel.Covarrubias@jefferson.edu   
MS Program Directors 
MS  Alexandra (Ali) Whitman (Program Coordinator) Alexandra.Whitman@jefferson.edu  215-503-5799 
MSBS Biomedical Sciences Charles Scott, PhD (Director) Charles.Scott@jefferson.edu 215-503-4569 
MSCB Cell & Developmental Biology Seo-Hee Cho, PhD (Director) Seo-Hee.Cho@jefferson.edu   
MSMI Microbiology & Immunology Aleksandra Snyder, PhD (Director) Aleksandra.Snyder@jefferson.edu  215-503-1573 
MSPR Pharmacology Carol Beck, PhD (Director) Carol.Beck@jefferson.edu Please email 
MSCR Clinical Research Melissa McCarey, MPH (Director) Melissa.Mccarey@jefferson.edu   
MSFB Forensic Biology Mirna Ghemrawi, PhD (Director) Mirna.Ghemrawi@jefferson.edu 

Mirna.Ghemrawi@cfsre.org  
 

MSFT Forensic Toxicology Alex Krotulski, PhD (Director) Alex.Krotulski@jefferson.edu 
Alex.Krotulski@cfsre.org  

 

MSHG Human Genetics & Genetic Counseling Rachael Brandt,  PhD, MS, LCGC (Co-Director) Rachael.Brandt@jefferson.edu  215-955-9024 
 Zohra Ali-Khan Catts, MS LCGC (Co-Director) Zohra.Ali-KhanCatts@jefferson.edu  215-503-0016 
MSNS Neuroscience Melanie Elliot, PhD (Director) Melanie.Elliott@jefferson.edu   
Certificate Program Directors 
CERT.   Alexandra (Ali) Whitman (Program Coordinator) Alexandra.Whitman@jefferson.edu  215-503-5799 
CTCR Clinical Research & Trials: Imp Melissa McCarey, MPH Melissa.Mccarey@jefferson.edu  215-503-7417 
CTRO Clinical Research: Operations Melissa McCarey, MPH Melissa.Mccarey@jefferson.edu  215-503-7417 
CTHC Human Clinical Investigation:  Carol Beck, PhD Carol.Beck@jefferson.edu Please email 
CTID Infectious Disease Control Aleksandra Snyder, PhD  Aleksandra.Snyder@jefferson.edu  215-503-1573 
Postbaccalaureate Pre-Professional Program (P4) 
  Dolores Byrne, PhD (Director) Dolores.Shuppbyrne@jefferson.edu  215-955-

1701/215-503-
6905 

  Erin Heine, PhD (Coordinator) Erin.Wells@jefferson.edu  215-955-2163 
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